

April 14, 2004 Via Overnight Delivery ORIGINAL

CK# 37908

Cx # 250.00

4-15-04

RT

210 N. Park Ave.

Winter Park, FL 32789

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

SEPOSIT DATE

458 APK 1 6 2004

P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

AUS CAF

CMP

COM

CTR **ECR**

GCL

OTH

RE: Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC

Docket No. 040009-TX

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Tel: 407-740-8575 Fax 407-740-0613

tmi@tminc.com

Enclosed please find our company check in the amount of \$250.00 submitted on behalf of Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC.

On December 12, 2003, a Joint Application for Approval of Transfer of Assets and Transfer of Certificates to Provide Interexchange and Local Telecommunications Service and Related Transactions was filed on behalf of Lightyear Communications, Inc., Lightyear Telecommunications, LLC, and Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC. DN 040009-TX was opened, and subsequently closed by staff memo issued issued January 16, 2004; the filing fee was returned at that time. Staff has now reopened the, hence we are reissuing the filing fee. Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or <u>morton@tminc.com</u>. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Robin Norton, Consultant to Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC

Robin Sortor

RN/bc

Enclosure

cc:

Linda Hunt - Lightyear

cc: file: Doug Orvis - Swidler Lightyear - FL -Access

file:

Lightyear - FL -Local

tms:

FL0400

RECEIVED & FILED

EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04551 APR 15 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK